Esteem Builder, Version 2.2

Mobile Application Privacy Policy

May 25, 2020

This privacy policy governs your use of a software application ("Application") on a mobile device that was created by Okunarium Labs.

What information does the Application obtain and how is it used?

User Provided Information - This is information you provide when prompted by the Application. Usually the requested information is personally identifiable in nature. An email address is a common example of information an Application may request. This Application does not request that the user register or otherwise provide information to Okunarium Labs to use its features.

Automatically Collected Information - The Application does not automatically collect any information from your mobile device.

Does the Application collect precise real time location information of the device? No. The Application does not collect precise information about the location of your mobile device.

Do third parties see and/or have access to information obtained by the Application?

No. The Application does not make any information available to Okunarium Labs or third parties.

What are my opt-out rights?

The Application is easily uninstalled at any time. You may use the standard uninstall processes as may be available as part of your mobile device or via the mobile application marketplace or network.

Changes

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time for any reason. We will notify you of any changes to our Privacy Policy by posting the new Privacy Policy here http://www.okunariumlabs.com/esteembuilder/privacy.pdf. You are advised to consult this Privacy Policy regularly for any changes.

Your Consent

By using the Services, you are consenting to the collection of User Provided and Automatically Collection information as set forth in this Privacy Policy now and as

amended by us.

Contact Us

If you have any questions regarding privacy while using the Application, or have questions about our practices, please contact us via email at privacy@okunariumlabs.com.